GENERAL NOTES

AL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH MRC. 2015, LOCAL BULDING CODES AND.
COMPLIICES.
MENUFACTURS

MATERALS TO_BE HANDLED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

2 AL MENUFACTURED )
AND REQUREMENTS. UNLESS OTHERWISE. NOTED BY THESE DOCUNENTS.
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 TRUSS DESIGN, INSTALLATION AND BRACING SHALL BE PER TRUSS NANUFACTURER SHOP DRANNGS

. OUBLE FLOGR 0TS UNDR AL PIRALEL SEATIG BARITONS. F JOST 4

. PROVIDE SCREENE
REwwEn REA IN THE UPPER 1/2 OF THE ROOF
Al

3. CAROON MONDXEDE NAGM SHALL B ISTALED I JOOORDHCE AT AL, SECTON R31S AWM SHALL

- (L CUZNG 15" 0F LES5 AFF, T0 8 TEUPERED CLSS 45 WELL 45

. DRAFTSTOPPI

" (PSF)

AL EXTERIOR_FOUTINGS AND FOUNDATION SYSTENS SHALL EXTEND 42° BELOW ACTUAL GRADE
PER MR, SECTON RAD3.1.4.

. SO BEARING CAPACIY ASSUNED TO BE 2.500 PSF. ALL POURED. CONCRETE FOOTNGS SHALL B

G RGN, nostufoso SO vePeATor or ATGUARLE <O BEIE ciPiry i T Resrooun
OF THE CoNTEACTOR A0 SHAL NEET WM 201 MEHEAN RESPENTIL CODC FOR HE s
ECoTHe VT FER WAL, 4081) TBLE QUESTIOVAAE SO CONGTINS KFE 10 B MHECTENED
B Gualnes S Bk
ALL POURED CONCRETE WALLS TO BE BACKFLLED WITH SUTELE TYPE BACKFILL MATERAL THAT 1S NOT
VET CLAY OR N FROZEN CHUNKS AN BE WELL BRACED UNTL CONCRETE IS THOROUGHLY CURED AND
ACDIIONAL WEIGHT OF THE BULDING 15 IN PLACE

NOTED THERWISE (LN.0) DINENSIONS 4R FROM FINSH FACE TO FNSH FACE. NOMINAL
HOOESS DUEISINS A USED TR WASONR. NTERGR PARITION THEOES 10 o 4 1/2

UM CONCRETE STRENSTH FOR FOCTICS SHALL BE 3000 Pk 4T 28 DAY TESTAC,
BE 4,000 P.S.. MNWUM UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED WITH 6% + 1%

ENTRANED AR VHERE EVPOSED TO WEATHE.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQURENENTS OF ASTH A-36.

AL SONGRETE BLOGK 10 B TIPE N, NORTAR SHAL G TPE 'S, AL BROK SHAL BE S
216 TYPE FE5, WORTAR SHALL BE 11
METAL b= raw CK VENERR SHALL B CORROSON RESISTAIT METAL OR CAVANZED D SHAL

4 DT, W/ APPR. FILTER MEMBRE]

BRICK VENEER, AR
PACE, TYVEK, ON 7/16"
058 SHEATHING,

Q26 STvs 0 167 05
BATT INSLL, 1/2

MENBRANE SILL FLASHIN
WEEP HOLES
@32 0C.

FINISH GRADE AND BRICK
LEDGE VARIES N

|,
P

87 1/e
BRG. HT.

127 PEA
CRAVEL

TYPICAL BASEMENT

20"10" CONT.
P. CONC. FTG.

760

KNEE-WALL

. 4908 FRAMNG To B DOVE I\ ACCORBHCE T0 NATOUAL LUIBER MANUFACTURGRS ASSOCHTIN

wmowmn[o Pmcs FOR WOOD
: JOSTS M0 HEADERS TO BE N FH1250, Fb REPETIVE 1450 UNLESS
SRS 105 1l Gt Ow beTER, Fe N, 425

UL BEAS SHAL HAE AN FE=2.800 P.SI. AS NANUF. BY “TRUSS JOIST CORP." OR EQUAL
mn ‘SHALL BE FASTENED TOCETHER PER WANUF. spmrmaus
L FLUSH FRAMING CONNECTIONS, JOIST & BEA OST GAPS, FRAMI
ANGHORS T0 BE "SNPON STRONGS TE OF FQURL A1 BE INSTALLED PER MANFACTURER SPEOCHTONS.

D SPEGIAGATIONS.

FROVDE CONTHLOUS RO 0F SROGHG A1 FLOGR J0STS DCEEDIG HOWIAL 2K125 AT INTERALS
NOT EXCEEDING &0 O.C. IN ACGORDANGE WITH WR.C. SECTION RSOZ.

FOUNDATION ANCHORACE — SILL PLATES AND WALLS SUPPORTED DRECTLY ON
CONTIUOUS FOUNDATINS SHLL B ANCHORED 10 T FOUNDATEN N ACCORDAICE
CI0V 1405 6 ACHORS AL, CNST O ALGHOR ST
SET NTO CONC. VT i, TWO ANCHOR BoTS peR
mrs SEETON 12 NACHOM FROM PUTE BID AlD 520" G MK SHACHG
ACHOR STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND SPACED PER NANUF. SPECIFICATIONS,

ALL BULT-UP WOOD POSTS CONSISTNG OF (2)2X¢'S OR GREATER TO BE GLUED AND SPKED
TOGETHER.

0s8

s[mum) FOR PIPES, BLOCK @ 4 FT. ON GENTER NAXMUN.
D ROOF VENTILATION @ 1/300 OF THE TOTAL ENCLUSED AREA WITH 50% OF THE
1A 0% N T BAE/COMICE SECTON oF e
L ROOF VENTIATION SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WTH MR.C. SECTION RB05.
PROVDE 4 22° X 30° ATIC ACCESS TO ALL ATTIC AREAS HAVING A CLEAR HEIGHT OF OVER 30"
PROVIDE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTEFS @ ALL INTERIOR OUTLETS ADIACENT TO WATER SOURCES AS
JELLAS AL OTiER (acTONS R0 B CO0e
XTERIOR OUTLETS 0 BE WATERPS

2 SMUKE DETECTORS 10 BE. wswﬂ) w AL LNING UNTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 AND.

WRC. SECTION R314. SHOKE ALGRMS T0 BE INTERCONNECTED I ACCORDANCE. WITH MR.C. SECTION R314.4

BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE H SEPARATE. SLEEPING AREA I THE MEDIATE VIGIN
OF THE BEDROOMS, ALARM E LISTED A5 COMPLYING WITH UL 2034 AND SHAL

BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE. WTH WR.C. SECTION R315 AND THE WANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
AL O SPECFED B

MRC. SECTION R35.6 OR LATEST EDITON, LOCATIONS TO BE VERFIED BY W

. WNGONS N SLEEPNG 29E2S 10 NEET WR.C. REQUREMENTS FOR EGRESS PER SECTON 310 OR

EDTION, WNDOW NANUF.
EXHAUST FANS TO'BE VENTED DIRECTLY OUTSIOE.

L NOTCHES AND HOLES BORED OR CUT INTO JOISTS, RAFTERS OR BEAVS SHALL COMPLY WITH
Mk SN pa02s. faee hr60%2

OIchEs S NOf EXEED DS OF T DEPIM OF THE NEWORR, 1AL NOT oF LONGER Tt
ONETHIRD OF THE DEPTH OF THE MENGEF BE LOCATED' IN THE NIDDLE ONE-THRD OF
T SPAL 0T DEVTH AT THE E1DS o TE WOMBER SHALL 10T BUCHED ONEL PR OF THE BePTH
o e M

HOLES SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN 2' TO THE TOP OR BOTIOM OF THE JOST OR TO ANY OTHER HOLE
OR NOTCH LOGATED IN THE EWBER. THE DIAVETER OF THE HOLE IN THE JOST SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-THIRD OF THE DEPTH OF THE WENEER.

. DOOR HARDNARE

DOOR HANDLES, PLLLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE AT A MAKNUM

HEIGHT OF 45 ABOVE THE ANSHED FLOCR.

ING SHAL GOUPLY WITH MRC, SECTION 307,12

DRAFTSTOPPING NATERIAL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2° GIPSUN BOARD, 3/8° PLKOOD OR OTHER
QUATELY SUPRORTED.

FEESTOPPNG AID GRATSOPPING SIALL NOT BE COICEAED FRON VEW UNTL NSPECTED A

FLASHNGS SHALL CONPLY WITH WRC. SECTON 703.4

. PROVDE WIND BRACNG IN CONFORNANCE. WITH 2015 NICHIGAN RESDENTIAL CODE.
. 113 BEI01D T SOOPE O THESE P 10 INCORPORATE I FUL T OF AL HPPLCBLE PROVET

GODES AND T0 THERWISE DETAL EVERY ASPECT THEREOF. ALL PERSONS, COMPANIES, TRADES
LSING AND/OR OTHERWEE RELYING ON wm LA W BIGOURIEED To REVEN N FANLzE
HOUSEYES Wt HE PROJECECO0ES, AND AL Sch PATIES 1 DRCTED To RESOLE AN CGoe
GLESTON RetlRon THESE FLAWS N FAOR.OF APPLGILE PROECT CobE
THE SIFETY CODE REQUREMENTS OF M O.SHA, O.SHA, AND M DEQ. SHAL BE DETERUNED AND
FRGNDED by T BULDRG ComPAY M SHAL B EIFORCED B T STE SUPERVSOR A SHALL
APPLY o ALL PERSONS ENTERING AND/OR NORKIG ON THE SIE.
TELPORATT SRICNO, GUTNO, 410 TEDOWD OF 1HE STRUCTUTE BUTNO CONSTRUCTON SHALL B
THE RESPONSIELTY OF T THE DESIGNER AND ENGIEER ASSUNE
TG FESPERSILITY o T AGSENCE, FREVACE, OF ADEGLACY OF ARY TEURGRARY BFACHS, AL
EXSTING STRUCTURES THAT WAY BE AFFECTED EY THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ADEQUATELY
PROTECTED ANG/OR BRACED A REQUIRED.

. QUNER AND CONTRACTOR ARE RESPOSILE TO SELECT AND VERIFY ALL FINSH WATERKLS MATERKLS AND

Y THAT ALL MATERALS ARE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS AND ARE CODE COMPLINT.

DESIGN LOADS:  CENERAL LIVIG BEDROON
ARERS AREA ROOF

DB
TOTL

DESEN WD SPEED = 115
SEISMIC ZONE —

BRICK VENEER, AR
CE, TYVEK, ON 7/167

ON_2X6_STUDS '@, 16" 0.
BATT INSUL.,

MEMBRANE SILL FLASHIN

VEER HOLES
@32° 0C:

SEATHIG,
/2" Gip. .

24 PT,_SLL PL
& SIL SENER:

1 ooU

EXTEND. ML
24 8 P[R\MH[R
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FIREBLOCKING NOTES

EREBLOCKING SHALL COUPLY WK MLRC, SECTION 30211
FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE P T OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS
(BOTH VERTICAL AND HOR\ZONTAL) AND m FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIR BARRIER BETWEEN
STORIES, AND BETW 060 AN Tt ROOF SPACK: FREBLOCKING SUALL BE
PROVDED N NOODFRAUE CONSTRUCTION IN'THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS,
1N CONGEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES,
AND PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STACGERED STUDS,

11 VERTI THE CEILING AN

T2 {REONTALLY AT NTERVALS NOT EXCEEDNG 16 FEET:

2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES
SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS.

3. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTIOM OF THE
RUN. ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.7

4. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, AND DUCTS AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL
WiTh AN, APPROVED MATERAL 1 RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE GF FLAME AND PROBUCTS
OF COMBUSTION.

5. FOR THE FIREBLOCKING OF CHINNEYS AND FIREPLACES, SEE SECTION R1003.18
FIREBLOCKING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH MR.C. SECTION R30Z.11.1

FIRESTOPPING SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED FROM VIEW UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.
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ALL|RISERS T0 BE EQUAL

NOTE: BALUSTERS SHAL BE I ACCORDAICE
R312 ~ REQUIR
Op 4o6s o7 STARVAYS RASED FLOOR AREAS,

BALCONIES AND PORCHES SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE
RALS R ¢ QRNAM[NTAL CLOSURES WHICH DO NoT

ALOW OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES OR MORE
W DER

STAIR NOTES:

AL STARNAYS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MRC. SECTION R311.7
—MAYIMUM RISER HT. SHALL BE 8 1/4°
—MNNU TR

~HINDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH MRC. SECTION 311.7.4.2
TREAD WO SralL BE 10" A A FONT 12" FROl

THE SDE THE TREADS ARE NARRONER AND MIN. WIDTH
O ANY TREAD SUALL T BE L35 T B
~HNUN HEADROON, SHAL NOT B LESS

HAN 80" NEAS, VERTICALL

THEAD Nodhe 08 FROH FLOOR SURFACE
~HANDRALS AND GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCOROANCE W MRC. SEcTons

R371.78 & R312
~HANDRALS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM AND NAXINUN
HEIGHTS OF 347 AND 38" RESPECTVELY

NOTE: UNDER—STAR PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

M.RC. SECTION R 302.7

ENCLOSED ACCESIIE SPACE UNDER STARS SHALL HAVE ALS,
—STAR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE

ENCL0SED SbE Wik 1 /2" CPSUN BOARD.

NOTEL YPE 1" HANDRALS WTH A PERNETER
6 1/4” SHALL HAVE A GRASP

ENGER BEEFSS AR of ROH S 0F THE BROFLE

IN"ACCORDANCE WITH N.R.C. SECTION R3117.83 (2).

TYPE T
NON-CIRCULAR HANDRAL
PTION

-5 1/4 PERMETER
01" RADIUS EDGES

NOTE: BATHTUB AND SHOWER SPACES
UB AND_SHONER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS

WITH INSTALLED. SH 0% hio I SHOVEre CONPARIVENTS
SHALL_BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBANT SURFACE.
WALL SURFAC N G OF N Lot e

CES SHALL EXTEND 10 A
6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR PER MR.C. SECTION R307.2.

S VAT CYPSUM, FIBER REINFORCED CYPSUM, NONASBESTOS.
FeEh-ErAT B

CKER BOARD, & NONASBESTOS ABER NAT RENFORCED
IN"COMPLIANCE WITH ASTN C1178, C1278. C: 375, REFECTVELY,
AND' INSTALLED. IN_ACCORDANCE WITH ‘MANUIFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS

SHALL BACKERS FOR WALL TILE N TU

HReAS AN WALLPANELST I SHOVER AREAS PR MRC. SECTION
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EUBEDDED N, TN, 2 ANCHOR
PER SECTION

PROPOSED VENT AREA REQUIREMENTS:

VENT AREA RATIO; 1/300
ATIIC AREA=3,678 Q. F1.
VENT AREA REQ'D=123 SQ. FT X 144=1766 S0. IN
50% SOFFIT & 50% RIDGE=BB3 SQ. IN. EAH (M)

VENT AREA PROVIDED

68 LN FT_RIGE TYPE @ 18 SQ. IN. PER UN. FT.
TOTAL VENTNG @ RIDGE= 1,224 SQ. I

36 UIN. FT. ~CONT. SOFFIT TYPE © 9 5. IN. PER FT.
Toma TG @ Soree 1,024 50, M.

NOTE VENT CIEARANCE, EAVE OR CORNKE VENTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH MRC. RB06.3 — INSULATION SHALL NOT
BLOCK The PREE-LON OF AR & Min_ OF 1-NCHSPAGE GOALL 1
PROVIDED BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING

AT THE LOCATION OF THE VENT.

I SHELD-XEND FEOM
F EAVE TO A NIN. DISTANCE
OF %GO THe . WAL UNE

INSUL. BAFFLES
@ FERINETER OF Bl —
ALUN. DRIP EDGE- R=43 NN

1X6 FASCIA
CONT. VENTED SOFFIT-

BRICK VENEER, AR SPACE,
TWEK, ON 7/16%

/2 ore. BD.

0SB, SHEATHING, ®|%  MRC. SECTIONS RE0:
ON 24 STUDS 816 0., Sl
BATT INSUL, /2" Y. BO—T] o]
Tle
1/2'%10° ANCHOR BOLTS OR APPR. STRAPS m;

3/47 145 0SB G&aN

Bk o e e 206 PT. SLL L
EA SECTION OF PLATE w/ WENEDATE & SILL SEALER: FR0T
BOLTS SPACE @ 60" 0C. NAX
STRAPS SHALL BE_SPACED AND) INSTALLED |
PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION-

cour. 3 3

DAMPPROOFING_ON

107 P, COWC, FOUND. Wl ]
S Rbis 11 higs Aol . g
HORIZ. RENFORCEUENT PER -
WRE, TABLE 404.1.2(1) i @
T —t s
BACKEILL SHALL NOT BE PLACED. AGANST -
i &l [ M\LMSQU[EN ! BARR\ER
A L j LY R
s Amv& o BAS BEDN SUPRIGENTLY &
5 To. PREVENT DAMACE BY BAGKALL
==
20°%10" GONT.
4 DT, W/ APPR. FILTER MEMBRANE P. CONC. FTG.
STONE
MNMUM "R VALUES TO BE
A FOLLOWS TYPICAL WALL SECTION
WNDONS — Low-E U-factor 0.30 =
DOORS — Sold, U-factor 0.25 SO/
CELINGS — R-43
ANTILEVERS — R-30
24 s - i
BASENE 0" DOWN FROM TOP)

10
(H[\GHT GF ESMT \NSUL MAY VARY
JASED ON SMULATED ANALYSIS)

MENBRANE SILL FLASHN

FINISH CRADE AND BRICK

LEDGE VARIES 246 TREATED SILL PLATE

WITH SILL SEALES

/2 HGHOR BOTS OF AEFR. STRPS
EWBEDDED MI. 7°(NI. 2 ANCHOR

LS B sEcﬂoN OF P

D\ Beron 0 e w/ PRV
BOLTS 0

STRAPS SHALL BE SPACED AND’NSTALLED

PER NANUFAGTURER SPECFICATION.

BRICK LEDGE DETAIL

SCALE:1/47=

VEEP HOLES @ 32° 0.C.

4

-CONT. RIDGE VENT

e sneLEs—

ALUM. GUTTER ON
X6 FASCIA
1X8 FRIEZE

P

\BR\CK\

\W\ =l S | | | O O L]
@gﬁii R

rm‘ I | o

CIC ]

I A

| [

USS T0 WALL CONNECTOR T0 BE INSTALLED
PER WAMUE. SPECS. N ACCORIANCE WIH

BSMT. WALL INSUL.
5P SIVERCOTE”
\(NNA%ED PER WANUF. SPECIFICATIONS

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

eriok

TEK oveR
7/18 G
SfeRny

APFROVED THROUGH
WAL FUASHIG W/
M. 2 NEVBRANE

VAP

STERL LNTEL
seaNT

NOTE: FLASHING AND WEEFHOLE
O B8 PROVDID N ACCORDANCE
WTH MRC. SECTONS

70,
D 7085 AT 106 G AL ETERIOR
WHDOH AND DOOR GPENINGS.

WINDOW FLASHING

-CONT. RIDGE VENT

_sar snclEs—

ALUN,_GUTTER ON
X6 FASC
1X6 FRIEZE

8" BRICK
STACKED
BOND (MPICAL)

5
& OPENNG -
10" OPENING — 6°X3 1/2%3/8" STL ANGLE

5°%3_1/2°X6/16° STL. et

ASP. SHINGLES

12

s,

oo
(NP
OH) bl
T8 TE
N 2% %
o z

FRONT ELEVATION

Y BRICK
5 ROWLock
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Whispering Meadows — Lot #5
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